- 'OFFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

No.D.C.K/D.E/2017//2%¢

To,

The Director (CB)

Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority

Goverenment of Sindh
Karachi.

SUBJECT:- SUBMISSION OF_ BID EVALUATION

Dated: Zg/}/ 2017.

REPORT / EVALUTAION

CRITERIA FROM MINUTES OF MEET

NG ATTENDENCE SHEET /

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF NIT NUMBER / TENDER NOTICE

NO.DCK/D.E/2017/ 24 DATED 21-02-2017

OPEN ON 14-03-2017 SERIAL

NO. =) F Yy

Please find enclosed herewith Bid Evaluation report/Evaluation Criteria form /

Minutes of Meeting / Attendance Sheet / Comparative Statement for (04 Nos) development

works which were invited through SPPRA website.

DIST

DISTRICT ENGINEER

ICT COUNCIL KARACHI.




" . OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
NoDCK/DE/_R368- _ nrot Datef: gz 4; gfgg/;_

. ) SUBJECT:- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE METING HELD ON 14-03-2017

. I- A meeting of the procurement committee under the chair of District Engineer, District

Council Karachi was held in the office of District Enginegr, District Council Karachi.

L]

- The below mentioned member of committee attended thd meeting to discuss the bids invited
for the procurement of works vide D.E , D.C.K Karachj letter No. DCK / D.E / 24 / 2017,
dated 21-02-2017 and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement

Regularity Authority Government of Sindh.

Following attend the meeting.

1- Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill Chairman
District Engineer,
District Council Karachi.

2- Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik Member
Accounts Officer,,
= District Council Karachi
3- Mr. Taugeer Abbas Member

Executive Engineer,
D.M.C ( East )
3- During the course of meeting following discussion were/made by the committee.
i- The tender received on dated 14-03-2017 were opened before the procurement
committee in presence of representatives of partigipants.
ii- The methids for bidding documents observed as single envelop.
ili-  The tender was opened on 14-03-2017at 3.00 PM before the tender opening
Committee.
4- The committee was informed that 06 Nos bidders work have purchased the bidding
sponsed the bids and received today

ict Council Karachi.

/ Executive Enfineer .
District Counc' Karachi DM.CJ( East) VQ/ District Council Karachi

(Cont....P/2)




(Page No.2)

5- During the opening of tender received, following status was found.

Sr. No/ Ranking in
- Work Name of Firms T 1 f Cost Remarks
erm of Cos
Number
01 | M/S J A Nasir Jokhio Construction 1" [Lowest Accepted
| M/S Ali Akbar & Co 2"l Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Jillani Enterprise 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
02 M/S Noorani Construction & General N
g ] 1" |Lowest
Order Supplier Accepted
M/S J A Nasir Jokhio Construction 2*4 Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Multi Tech Enterprise 3"|Lowest Highest Rejected
' 03 M/S Jillani Enterprise 1" | Lowest Accepted
M/S Noorani Construction & General Order
" Supplier 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected
04 M/S J A Nasir Jokhio Construction 1" | Lowest Accepted
M/S HI Tech Enterprise 2*{ Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Ali Akbar & CO 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
s M/S Jillani Enterprise 4" Lowest Highest Rejected
® 6- The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document, by comparing

earthimatically and financially with sanctioned estimates|/ schedule of prices and criteria for
eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding docyments.

7- Recommendation.

After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it was
recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder mpy be awarded the respective
tender.

8- Decision.

In view of above report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above mentioned
lowest responsive bidders accordingly.

\pgineer \ﬁ/ “District Engi
M.C ( East) District Council Karachi




OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
o ATTENDANCE SI—I]FET

Subject: N.I.T. Ref No. D.C.K / D.E / 2017/24 Dated 21-(2-2107

Dated of opening: - 14-03-2017

Sr.No. Name of Firm Signature
1.
, Aot
Nooreni Crr)}f’ 2 4‘0&2.‘/ c'-'?.J.:yg-/é/b-/té&'
2.
J.n Nasww Jokbco Coshsuction! @é/y/
3.
A0l F Je ch %{cq.fn'ﬂﬁ e 256 e
4,
’0[*' /O/Cé(n 2 leo ﬁ“( QW
5.
6 A
— ol
A /G(,A éé?’f."l/ﬁ'l_ae, (/.., J/-l}

5\
Mr.Tauqgger Abbas (Member) Mr Fmd G&

AccountyOfficer Executive Engineer District En
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) - District Council Karachi




' DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

. N (Work No. 01)

(Tender notice No. 24)

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Co cil Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 24 Dated 21-02-2017.
3 Tender Description/name of Work / | Installation of Submersible Motor Pump with all
item accessories at Ismail Rind Goth UC Kathore
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA websile
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
8 T.echnic'al Bid Opening date N/A
e (if applicable):
. 9 No ofB:id technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 14-03-2017 -
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
Name of Firi Cost Ranking in | Compariso Reasons for
S.No or Bidder offert:-d by terms of with acceptance/ Remarks
the Bidder cost Estimated cgst rejection
R 2 3 4 5 6 7
MJS J A Nasir Part A 7.8016
Jokhio Above J ) Pay order No 1015870
! | Eonstenciion B Part B Offer | Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/-
9,96,700/= | 1 Lowest Rate Responsive | BanklIslami
Part A 7.90%
2 | M/S Ali Akbar & Above . Pay order No02948181
Co Part B Offer | Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
9,98,224/= | 2™ Lowest Rate Responsive | Bank Al Habib
Part A 7.96%
3 | M/S Jillani Above . Pay order No00434118
Enterprise 3¢ owest | PartBOffer | Substantially | amount Rs.20,000/-
- 9,98.629/= Rate Responsive | Sindh Bank

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -3010 amended 2013 M/S J A Nasir
Jokhio Construction declared has the lowest responsive pidder by the committee and

recommended for awarding contract to the bidder.
Mr. Fﬂ\ il\ (Chairman)

Mr.Khan Muham alik (Member)
District Fngineer
Oﬂ)}’ﬂrict Council Karachi

Accounts Of der
District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 01) (niT-04 Works)
Tender Natice No.24 opening date 14-03-2017

" Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work Installation of Submersible Motor Pump with all agcessories at Ismail Rind Goth UC

Kathore
M/S J A Nasir _——
SE | Fiigibility Criteria Jokhio MIS Al Akbar @ Co |  M/Sillani
No. . Enterprise
Construction
s Gl L Available Avdilable Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA
f 3. |Professi 3
rofessional Tax NA NA Na
i 4 Registration certificate
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
Minimum Five year’s .
4 experience of relevant field. Yes Yes Yes
g |Turnover of at least last Avaitabl Availabl Availabl
three years vallayic vajlable \vailable
7 [ B s Available Avajlable Available
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized
4 person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
g |DuatbedDisqustified %ganﬁed Qualified Qualified

r Abkas (Member) M, Faﬁ\wkn’oodﬂmr’r-nan}

District Engineer

Mr.Tau
Execufive Engineer
D.M.C (East) [% District Council Karachi




el T e — |
DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-01 NI.T 04 Works. Tender Notice 24 Opening date 14-03-2017

. ~ SUBJECT. Installation of Submersible Motor Pump with all accessories at Ismail Rind Goth UC Kathore

2‘:, Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Cost Of Schedule Rs 5,74,759/= . X Comparison with | Cost offered
b | Add 20% Above except item No 5.6 Rs 46,234= St.No Name of Kirm or Bidder Schedule cost | by the Bidder
Rs 6,20,993/= Part A 7.80%
;| M/SJ A Nasir Jokhio Construction Above
Part B Offer Rate RS 3,78,700/= Part B Offer 9,96,700/=
5 Part A 7.90%
Total Estimate Cost Rs-9,99,693/= = MUS Al A &Co Above
Part B Offer 9.98,224/=
Part A 7.96%
3 | M/S Jillani Enterprise Above
Part B Offer 9,98.629/=
J = Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,99,693/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,99 693/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.96,700/=
Difference:- RS 2,993/=
Rs 2,993/= x100= 0.30% Below
RS 9,99,693/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S J A Nasir Jokhio Construction Contractor at @ Part A 7.80% Above Part B Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the
lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the comgpliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013,

Mr. an‘ood 1 (Chairman)

District Engineer
District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 02)
{Tender notice No. 24)
1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 24 Dated 21-02-2017. |
bl _; | Improvement of Water Supply Scheme of Ghulam Hussain
3 | Tender Description/name of Work / | 5 usio Goth, Mazar Khdn Jokhio Goth & Jokhia Muhallah Haji
el Sheedi Goth UC Darsane Channo.
| 4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
.6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos o
8 I'!:chmc_al Bid Opening date N/A
| (if applicable): -
No. of Bid technically qualified
’ (if applicable) /A
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 Financial Bid Opening date 14-03-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
Name of Fi Cost Ranking in | Comparison Reasons for
S.No am_ eBi d d::m offered by terms of | with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
| the Bidder cost cost rejection
1 2 3 4 - 6 7 ]
M/S Noorani
Construction & ) Pay order No 01878263
|| General Order Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/=
Supplier 9.86,368/= | 1" Lowest | 16.35%Above | Responsive | Sindh Bank
o . i Pay order Nol13508296
B Mf§ shulear = | 3 Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
Jokhio Construction | 9 86792/= | 2™ Lowest | 16.40%Above | Responsive | HBL Bank
. Pi der NoB136668
S | MMl Tech 39 Lowest Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/~
Enterprise 9,87,640/= 16.50%Above¢ | Responsive | UBL Bank |

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

The E.E concerned for compliance ofyule 45 of SPPRA -20
Construction & General Order Supplier declared has the
committee and recommended for awarding contract to the bidder.

District
District Council Karachi

V

Mr.Taugeer

Executive Enginger
D.M.C (East)

iuember}

10 amended 2013 M/S Noorani

lowest responsive bidder by the




—
; DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

@ EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 02) (niT-04 Works)
Tender Notice No.24 opening date 14-03-2017

‘Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work Improvement of Water Supply Scheme of Ghulam Hussain Jokhio Goth, Mazar Khan
Jokhio Goth & Jokhia Muhallah Haji Sheedi GothUC Darsano Channo

M/S Noorani
Sr. A S Construction & M/S J A Nasir Jokhio M/S Multi Tech
No. Ehgibility Criteria General Order Construction Enterprise
Supplier
L AN Available Avdilable Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration N.A N.A N.A
) 3. |Professional Tax NA NA N.a
4 |Registration certificate .
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
Minimum Five year’s
. experience of relevant field. = Yes Yes
6 Tirnoves ot Jeist last Available Avdilable Available
three years
Required Bid Security is : ks "
T | aerkad: Available Available Available
Bid is signed, named and
g stamped by the authorized Yes YVes Yes
person of the firm along
with authorization letter.
R et Qualified Qualified Qualified
w, 0\

o

Mr.Khan Muham Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer {Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
Accounts Officer Executive gngineer District Engineer

District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) -?};tn'ct Council Karachi
]




» DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-02 N.I'T 04 Works. Tender Notice 24 Opening date 14-03-2017

. . SUBJECT:. Improvement of Water Supply Scheme of Ghulam Hussain Jokhio Goth, Mazar Khan Jokhio Goth & Jokhia Muhallah
Haji Sheedi Goth UC Darsano Channo

:: Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
1 Cost Of Schedule Rs 8,47,760/= SrN N £ Fi Bidd Comparison with | Cost offered
Add 20% Above except item no 6 Rs 1,39.928/= pmiad ML TR Dy ey Schedule cost | by the Bidder
Rs 9,87,688/= . ;
838 M/S Noorani Construction & General Order
|| Supplier 16.35%Above | 9,86,368/=
»
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,87,688/= - M/S J A Nasir Jokhio Construction
- 16.40%Above 9.86792/=
' 3 | M/S Multi Tech Enterprise
. 16.50%Above | 9.87,640/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,87,688/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,87,688/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9,86,368/=
Difference:- RS 1,320/=
Rs 2,076/= x 100= 0.13% Below
RS 9,87,688/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Noorani Construc\ion & General Order Supplier Contractor at @ 16.35% Above the Schedule Cost and being the
lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compNance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

Mr. Khan Muhathpiad Malik(Member)
Accours Officer
District Council Karachi

p District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL

RAC

HI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 03)
(Tender notice No. 24)

[ 1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Co cil Karachi
T2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 24 Dated 21-02-2017.
3 Tender Description/name of Work / | Providing / Laying Water Supply Line from Main Line of
item Gadap City to Noor Hassan Jokhio Goth, UC Gadap..
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA websife
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 02 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 02 Nos
8 Tlcchnlc-al Bid Opening date N/A
| (ifapplicable): -
9 N_o. of B:ld technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
« 10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 14-03-2017 - o
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
’ Name of Firm Cost Ranking in | Comparison Reasons for ]
S.No or Bidder offered by terms of with acceptance/ Remarks
the Bidder cost Estimated cost rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
? ) . Pay order No 7330319
MYS Jillani Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
|| Enterprise 9,90,490/= | 1" Lowest | 19%Above | Responsive | ASkari Bank
M/S Noorani
2 | Construction &
Pay order No303730
General Order Substantially Aﬁofn:;{s_gt,fgﬂ{;_
Supplier 9,91,739/= | 2™ Lowest | 19.15%Abave Responsive | Sindh Bank
e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
The E.E concerned for compliance &f rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Jillani
Enterprise declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for
awarding contract to the bidder.
Mr.Khan Muhammad/Malik (Member) Mr.Taugegr Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Méhmood hairman)
Accounts OffjCer Executi®™ Engineer v District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) }__,.Dislrict Council Karachi




tligibility / Qualification Criteria:

DISTRICT COUNCIL

KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 03) (104 works)
Tender Notice No.24 opening date 14-03-2017

Name of Work Providing / Laying Water Supply Line from Mai

Line of Gadap City to Noor Hassan

Jokhio Goth, UC Gadap

Mr.Khan Muha

District Cou

: M/S Noorani
S| Eligibility Criteria M/SIllani | construction & General

% P Order Supplier

b [N Available Available

- . . W

2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA
) facc]

3. | Professional Tax NA NA

'4 | Registration certificate | =

" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available

QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:

5 Mlntmurn F ive year’s Vés Vg
experience of relevant field.

6 Furnover of at least last Available Availabis
three years

7 Required Bid Security is Avallibie Availulde
attached.
Bid is signed. named and
stamped by the authorized o )

: person of the firm along Yes Yes
with authorization letter.

9 L(,)l.l.ahhcd / Disqualified \ Qualified Qualified

Accounts

alik (Member)

Mr.Tadgeer Abbas (Member)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

Mr. Fazal
%

strict Council Karachi
P



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-03 N.LT 04 Works. Tender Notice 24 Opening date 14-03-2017

. . SUBJECT:.. Providing / Laving Water Supply Line from Main Line of Gadap City to Noor Hassan Jokhio Goth, UC Gadap

:i Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
| | Cost Of Schedule Rs 8,32,345/= Sr.No N £ Fi Bidd Comparison with | Cost offered
Add 20% Above except on item No 4,5 Rs 1,60,529/= ; b . Schedule cost by the Bidder
Rs 9,92,874/=
1 M/S Jillani Enterprise
19%Above 9,90,490/=
2 | M/S Noorani Construction & General Order
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,92,874/= Q z =
=1 Supplier 19-+5%Above—{—9.94.739/=
!
’ Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,92,874/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,92 874/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9,90.490/=
. Difference:- RS 2,384/=
Rs 2.384/= x 100= 0.24% Below
RS 9,92,874/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Jillani Enterprise Contractor at @ 19.% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work

order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.
Mr. Fau%gymm

District Engineer
District Council Karachi

Mr. Khan Muha
Accou
District Co

ad Malik(Member)
Officer

cil Karachi D.M.C (East)

/_, '




o DISTRICT COUNCIL IJARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 04)
(Tender notice No. 24)

= 5 | Name of Procuring Agency: District Cour{lcil Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C K / District Engineer / 2017 / 24 Dated 21-02-2017.
3 Tender Description/name of Work / | Providing / Laying ter Supply Internal Line at Morio |
item Faqeer Goth UC Kathdre |
4 | Method of Procurement B Single Stage (one enveldp)
| 5 | Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
|6 | Total Bid documents Sold: 04 Nos '
[ 7 | Total Bids Received 04 Nos _
8 Ff:f:hnlc.al Bid Opening date N/A J
(if applicable):
9 i N.n‘. of B.Id technically qualified N/A {
| (ifapplicable) . I S S ———
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) | -
~ 11 | Financial Bid Opening date 14-03-2017 _____7[ ==l
1. Bid Evaluation Report: J
- __N_ —”: N “Cost Ranking in | Compariso | Reasons for | -
S.No SR T offered by terms of | with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
; or Bidder ; B
. the Bidder cost cost rejection I
8 1 2 | 3 4 5 | 6 7 1
MIS.} A Nasir ' ) _ Pay order No 1015871 |
I Jokhio Subslanll.all_\' Amount Rs.20,000/=
. Construction | 9,90,906/= | 1" Lowest | 19.05%Abdve | Responsive | Bank Islami
. g Pay order No7109628
2 I' MIS l“. Kook Substantially .'\dn-:m;:n:l;{s,i?u.ulm::
| Enterprise 9,91,739/= | 2™ Lowest | 19.15%Abdve | Responsive | UBL BAnk
Raanins an ; N ) ] Pay order No247816
! M/S S 3“1 Lowest SUbSlamm“y Amount Rs.20,000/=
Cco 9,92,571/= - 19.25%Abgve | Responsive | SindhBank i
F - leaesies: 1 @ | Pay order No00130475
| | sd | " Lowest | Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000~
| | Enterprise | 9,93,403/= ) | 19.35%Abgve | Responsive | Bank Al Habib ]

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

Mr.Khan Muhamma

Accounts OfTig

District Council Karac hi

D.M.C (East)

District

Gill (Chairman)
Engineer

District Council Karachi




: DISTRICT COUNCIL RACHI

®. EVALUATION CRITER JA

(Work No. 04) (nir-04 works)

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Tender Notice No.24 opening date 14-03-2017

orio Fageer Goth UC Kathore

Name of Work Providing / Laving Water Supply Internal Line at

™ , M/S HI Tech o
Sr. Bp— — M/S J A Nasir Jokhio : : M/S Jillani
\ No. Eligibility Criteria Constaiction Enterprise ) M/S Ali Akbar & CO Enterprise
= i
. ]~ |
o Bl Available Available ’ Available Available
g T | e
-!I 2. |Sales Tax Registration NA N.A J NA N.A ‘l
q . 5 o |
I. 3. |Professional Tax NA NA N.A N.a |
- | I
! [ Registration certificate _
|| ' i\\'ith Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available Available
o— i
| QUALIFICATION J
CRITERIA: f '
5 Minimum Five year’s Yes Yes Yes Yes
©  |experience of relevant field. "B » ’ {
—— — : — i'
g [ JVoRpIRES iaklesst Available Available [ Available Available |
yodis !
7 ;:;]:ﬂ;;d B ourity s Available Available Available Available |
+ t
fip== - I
| Bid is signed, named and { |
I |stamped by the authorized ] - roc |
| 8 | person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes Yes I
‘ with authorization letter. '
S S MSE— — — NS — —
alified / Dicaualifi
‘ g [Queliified/ Disqualified Qualified Quuliﬁed’ Qualified l Qualified ‘
- | N\ _

.._H‘
Ay

Mr. fé&’m mwm

District Engineer
District Council Karachi

Mr.Khan Muham
Accounts Off
District Council Karachi

r Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)




B R ——....
DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACH

. COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-04 N.LT 04 Works. Tender Notice 24 Opening date 14-03-2017

. . SUBJECT.. Providing / Laying Water Supply Internal Line at Morio Fageer Goth UC Kathore

l n
]E-,L Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
1 | Cost Of Schedule Rs 8,32,345/= Sr No N { Firm or Bidd Comparison with | Cost offered
Add 20% Above except on item no 4.5 Rs 1,60,529/= ' NREAETIM ST Sy Schedule cost by the Bidder
Rs 9.92,874/= M/S J A Nasir Jokhio C .
! LTSRN SRR Constnction 19.05%Above | 9,90,906/=
2
“ | M/S HI Tech Enterprise - -
Total Estifare Cost Rs 9,92,874/= lg. I Do/nAbO\r'C 9.91 ‘.739-"_'
+ WS Al ke &/C0 19.25%Above | 9.925717=
, 4 | M/ Jillani Enterprise 19.35%Above | 9,93,403/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,92,874/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,92,874/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.90,906/=
” Difference:- RS 1,968/=
L Rs 1,968/= x 100 = 0.20% Below
RS 9,92,874/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S J A Nasir Jokhio Construction Contractor at @ 19.05.% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition.
If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities'\of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.
(ﬁéﬂmn)

\U District Engineer
g
| /° District Council Karachi

Mr. Khan Muhammagl Malik(Member)
Accounts
District Council K




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16

